

हेमवती नन्दन बहुगुणा गढ़वाल विश्वविद्यालय Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University श्रीनगर गढ़वाल (उत्तराखण्ड)—246174 Srinagar Garhwal (Uttarakhand) - 246174 (केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University)



Ref. HNBGU/Recruit (T)/2024/342

Date 29/02/2024

Public Notice

Subject: Display of Eligibility Status/ Screening Comments and Upload of certificate(s)/document(s) as

per screening comments on SAMARTH Portal for the Teaching posts.

Ref.: HNBGU/Recruitment(T)/2023/1280 Dated 25-01-2023.

All applicants of following Teaching Posts are hereby informed that the applicants may check the eligibility status / comments marked by the Screening Committee on their on-line applications by using the SAMARTH portal link https://hnbgurec.samarth.edu.in through their login ID and password as generated at the time of submission of on-line form.

S.N.	School	Department/Subject	Post(s)
1.	School of Arts, Communication & Languages	Journalism and Mass Communication	Professor (UR-01)
2.			Associate Professor (ST-01, OBC-01)
3.			Assistant Professor (UR-01)

Applicants are advised to <u>carefully check the screening comments/eligibility status marked in every section of their on-line application form</u> and upload the requisite certificate(s)/document(s) as desired by the screening committee comments, if any, under <u>Add. Uploads tab</u> after log-in to the **SAMARTH Portal.**

Uploading of certificate(s)/document(s) is allowed <u>latest by 05-03-2024 (05:00 PM)</u>.

Only those certificates/documents which are provisioned and issued on or before the closing date of submission of on-line application mentioned in the advertisement notice will be considered for any claim in this regard.

Besides, SAMARTH Recruitment Portal, no other mode/medium for submission of certificate(s)/document(s) will be accepted.

After review of on-line applications as above, **final status** of applications will be updated on SAMARTH Portal and interview of the eligible/shortlisted candidates will be scheduled. Intimation regarding interview for above mentioned posts will be communicated through the University website and registered e-mail separately. The candidates are advised to keep checking their registered emails on SAMARTH Portal and the University Web-site www.hnbgu.ac.in regularly for further information in this regard.

Dy. Registrar (Recruitment)

HNBGU